

**Barron's Center Water Main Replacement
Bid Results 3/22/22 2:00 PM**



Portland Water District
FROM SEBAGO LAKE TO CASCO BAY

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Glidden Excavating & Paving		RJ Grondin		Gorham Sand & Gravel	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
W-1	12-in DI Water Main	1,260	If	\$ 300.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 444,780.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 647,640.00
W-2	8-in DI Water Main	30	If	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 6,660.00
W-3	6-in DI Water Main	100	If	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 31,100.00	\$ 208.33	\$ 20,833.00
W-4	4-in DI Water Main	15	If	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 343.09	\$ 5,146.35
W-5	12-in Gate Valve	2	ea	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 6,804.00
W-6	8-inch Gate Valve	1	ea	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,040.00
W-7	6-inch Gate Valve	5	ea	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1,557.00	\$ 7,785.00
W-8	6-inch Cut-In Valve	2	ea	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,703.00	\$ 9,406.00
W-9	8-inch Insertion Valve	1	ea	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 7,135.00	\$ 7,135.00
W-10	Hydrant	2	ea	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 5,198.00	\$ 10,396.00
W-11	Hydrant Removal	1	ea	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
W-12	1" Air Release Valve	2	ea	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00
W-13	2" Copper Service - Long Side	1	ea	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 6,105.00
W-14	2" Blow-Off Assembly	2	ea	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 7,020.00
W-15	Rock Removal	225	cy	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 61,875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,000.00
W-16	Gravel Borrow	300	cy	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 8,790.00
W-17	HMA - 19mm	310	ton	\$ 120.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,100.00
W-18	Remove/Reset Curb	24	If	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 5,136.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00
26	Foreman	10	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
27	Laborer	10	HR	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
28	Excavator w/ Operator	10	HR	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,900.00
29	Loader w/ Operator	10	HR	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00
30	Dump Truck w/ Operator	10	HR	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 585,595.00		\$ 722,936.00		\$ 837,450.35